Public

SD) Utilities

Sample ID

W1168607
W1168608
W1168609
W1168610
W1168611

Sample Date

04/28/17
04/28/17
04/28/17
04/28/17
04/28/17

Source Source Description

SAMPLE 1 300 bldg, Down stairs hallway near custodian door 2 & girls /boys RRs, two single bubbler fountains, lower right fountain

Water Quality Chemistry Services
Lead School Testing
Report Date: 5/4/17

San Diego Unified School District
Scripps Elementary

Sample Time Source
06:01 AM SAMPLE 1
06:03 AM SAMPLE 2
06:08 AM SAMPLE 3
06:11 AM SAMPLE 4
06:13 AM SAMPLE 5

External ID

3710020-BCB-A
3710020-BCB-B
3710020-BCB-C
3710020-BCB-D
3710020-BCB-E

SAMPLE 2 300 bldg, Down stairs between 306 & RR, two single bubbler fountains, lower right fountain

SAMPLE 3 Lunch Court yard-Restrooms, south end of lunch court, two single bubbler fountains, upper left fountain

SAMPLE 4 300 bldg, Up Stairs, near 356, two single bubbler fountains, lower right fountain

Environmental Monitoring and Technical Services
2392 Kincaid Road MS 45A. San Diego, CA 92101
Tel(619) 758-2300 Fax (619) 758-2309

Lead

<5
<5
<5
<5
<5

SAMPLE 5 300 bldg, Up Stairs, next to boys /girls RR & custodian door #3, two single bubbler fountains, lower left fountain

DLR= State Mandated Detection Limit for Reporting (DLR)= 5 ug/L

Action Level (AL) = 15 ug/L

Units
ug/L
ug/L
ug/L
ug/L

ug/L




