

Water Quality Chemistry Services Lead School Testing Report Date: 5/4/17

San Diego Unified School District Scripps Elementary

Sample ID	Sample Date	Sample Time	Source	External ID	Lead	Units
W1168607	04/28/17	06:01 AM	SAMPLE 1	3710020-BCB-A	< 5	ug/L
W1168608	04/28/17	06:03 AM	SAMPLE 2	3710020-BCB-B	< 5	ug/L
W1168609	04/28/17	06:08 AM	SAMPLE 3	3710020-BCB-C	< 5	ug/L
W1168610	04/28/17	06:11 AM	SAMPLE 4	3710020-BCB-D	< 5	ug/L
W1168611	04/28/17	06:13 AM	SAMPLE 5	3710020-BCB-E	< 5	ug/L

Source	Source Description
SAMPLE 1	300 bldg, Down stairs hallway near custodian door 2 & girls /boys RRs, two single bubbler fountains, lower right fountain
SAMPLE 2	300 bldg, Down stairs between 306 & RR, two single bubbler fountains, lower right fountain
SAMPLE 3	Lunch Court yard-Restrooms, south end of lunch court, two single bubbler fountains, upper left fountain
SAMPLE 4	300 bldg, Up Stairs, near 356, two single bubbler fountains, lower right fountain
SAMPLE 5	300 bldg, Up Stairs, next to boys /girls RR & custodian door #3, two single bubbler fountains, lower left fountain

DLR= State Mandated Detection Limit for Reporting (DLR)= 5 ug/L Action Level (AL) = 15 ug/L $\,$

Tom Burger, Associate Chemist